504131758 12/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4188044

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AASHU MAHAJAN	12/14/2016
KUMAR GAURAV	12/14/2016
NITIN KUMAR	12/14/2016
PUNIT SHAH	12/14/2016
SAURABH DUTTA	12/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPETUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	720 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, SUITE 130
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15380552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: dbrancheau@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEGASIS 15.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL H. LANDAU
SIGNATURE:	/daniel h. landau/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040970 FRAME: 0080

504131758

source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	WHEREAS,	ASSI	GNORS, c	comprisir	ng of th	e follo	wing	named	inventors	s: Aashi	u Maha	ijan,
Kumar	Gaurav, Niti	n Kur	mar, Punit	Shah ai	nd Saur a	abh D	utta	have inv	ented, co	nceived	reduce	d to
practice	, invention	for	"SYSTEM	AND	METHO	D F	OR	REGIST	RATION	OF A	CUST	ГОМ
СОМРО	NENT IN A	DIST	RIBUTED	COMP	JTING I	PIPEL	INE"	(hereina	after the	"Inventio	n"), for	US
Patent	Application	No.			_ filed	on _				(here	inafter	the
"Applica	ition"); and											

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, **Impetus Technologies, Inc.**, a company incorporated in United States of America, having a principal place of business at 720 University Avenue, Suite 130 Los Gatos, CA 95032, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to an under the Invention, application and patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the invention:

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

ASSIGNORS do hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims. Including but not limited to debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or

and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4 day of DEC 2016. Name: Aashu MAHAJAN IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______2016. Signature: Name: Kumar GAURAV IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____2016. Signature: Name: Nitin KUMAR IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____2016 Signature: Name: Punit SHAH IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____2016. Signature:

nature relating to the Invention, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any

PATENT REEL: 040970 FRAME: 0083

Name: Saurabh DUTTA

this assignment.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han	d this	day of	_2016
)	Signature: _ lame: Aashu	MALAHAM	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my har	d this <u>114</u>	day of <u>Pacemb</u>	<u>2</u> 016
•	Signature Name Kuma	GOUY FGAURAV	e.v
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my har	this	_day of	2016
	Signature Name: Nitir	ı KUMAR	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hai	nd this	_day of	2016
	Signature Name Pur		
TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	and the	day of	2016
	Signature		
	Name Sa	urabh DUTTA	

nature relating to the Invention, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of

and all previous agreements entered into, which now	exist, or may	have existed phor	to the date
this easignment.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have become set my bo	and this		2016.
	en aranaka ara		
	Name: Asshi		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and this	day of	2016.
	Signature		
	Namo: Kome		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	860 THS		
		M	
	Signature: (
	Name Niti e	: XUMAN	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereund set my h	arset Street		2036
	M. M. M. 22M. consideration		
	Name: Puni	X SHAN	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte set my h	ina inis	coy of	2016
	Signature:		
	Name Same	abh OUTTA	

nature relating to the invention , whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any

nature relating to the Inventory whether or our knowledge			
IN TESTINGNY WHEREOF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		S8 5	
	Analysis Analysis	MANAGAN	
A TESTMENT WHEREOF			
	againe Na a Kuma	CAURAY	
N TEST MONTH WHEREOF	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	100	
	Superior Name S uperior	KUMAR	
IN TESTINGAT WHERECE		59.9	200
	September 1	1944	
IN TESTINGUE PROPERTY CONTINUES OF THE C			
	Partie Sau	SER DUTTA	

nature relating to the Invention , whether or not known	·	
and all previous agreements entered into, which now ex	xist, or may have existed prior to the	date of
this assignment.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han	d thisday of201	6.
	Signature:	
N	lame: Aashu MAHAJAN	
<u>.</u>	÷	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han	d thisday of201	6.
•	Signature:	
N	lame: Kumar GAURAV	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han	d thisday of201	6.
	Signature:	
	Name: Nitin KUMAR	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han-	d this <u>14</u> day of <u>DEC</u> 201	6
	Da 01.1	
	Signature: Turk State	
	Name: Punit SHAH	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han	d this day of201	6.
·	Signature:	
	Name: Saurabh DUTTA	